
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

Num. 

229 

228 

225 

226 

230 

170 

156 

178 

227 

169 

171 

182 

181 

172 

190 

201 

189 

176 

184 

173 

157 

159 

158 

196 

174 

162 

197 

165 

160 

185 

199 

198 

203 

192 

187 

161 

175 

163 

200 

122 

204 

188 

202 

191 

206 

186 

168 

209 

Nome 

ZEFFIRO ELIA 
VOLGARINO MICHELE 
ANTENUCCI ANDREA 
BUX MATTIA 
SULTAN SAMUEL KAI 
DI CINTIO MIRCO 
ANGELONE FRANCESCO 
CENTRACCHIO VITO 
DI CINTIO FILIPPO 
BONANNI MICHELE 
DI GIOSAFFATTE STEFANO 
DI GIORGIO NICOLAS 
PASQUINI DAVIDE 
DI GIOVANNI ANDREA 
ANGIOLILLO DAVIDE 
FILIPPI SIMONE 
GRECO PIETRO 
D'ALESSANDRO TOMMASO 
SIMONELLI SIMONE 
PITASSI ENRICO DANIELE 
DEL PINTO DAVIDE 
TURCO ANTONIO 
D'INTINO VITO 
MERLINI FEDERICO 
CONTINENZA ANDREA 
SERILLI MANUEL 
CINALLI THOMAS 
GIANLUIGI TEDESCHI 
MARRONE ROBERTO 
GRECO ALESSANDRO 
CAVALLETTI LORENZO 
DI GIORGIO JONATAN 
SCOCCHIA NICOLO' 
GIULIANO DOMENICO 
SORELLA DANIELE 
D'IGNAZIO GAETANO 
IPPOLITI ANTONIO 
SALMINI ANDREA 
CAVALLETTI RICCARDO 
FERIOZZI FEDERICO 
BASVILLE DANIEL 
MARINELLI CLAUDIO 
PALOZZI LUIGI 
MARRONE EDOARDO 
PALOZZI GIANCARLO 
D'ANTONIO EMANUELE 
MORGANELLA GIOVANNI 
DE TOLLIS ALESSIO 

Motoclub/Team 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

GIORNALIERA 

GIORNALIERA 

ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 

GIORNALIERA 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

AUDACE ABRUZZO M.F. ASD 

GIORNALIERA 

AUDACE ABRUZZO M.F. ASD 

MC 2 TORRI ASD 

ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

MOTOCLUB MP RACING 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

AUDACE ABRUZZO M.F. ASD 

ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

MUD AND PASSION OFFROAD 

ANXA RACING TEAM ASD 

GIORNALIERA 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

GIORNALIERA 

AUDACE ABRUZZO M.F. ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

MOTOCLUB MP RACING 

AUDACE ABRUZZO M.F. ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

GIORNALIERA 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 

ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 

MOTOCLUB CELANO ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

MOTOCLUB CELANO ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

GIORNALIERA 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

Classe 
BABY 50 CC 

BABY 50 CC 

BABY 50 CC 

BABY 50 CC 

BABY 50 CC 

MX2 

MX1 

MX2 

BABY 50 CC 

MX2 

MX2 

YOUNG 125 CC 

MX2 

MX2 

YOUNG 125 CC 

JUNIOR 85 CC 

YOUNG 125 CC 

MX2 

YOUNG 125 CC 

MX2 

MX1 

MX1 

MX1 

85 PRO 

MX2 

MX1 

85 PRO 

MX1 

MX1 

YOUNG 125 CC 

85 PRO 

85 PRO 

JUNIOR 85 CC 

EVO 2 MX MONO 

YOUNG 125 CC 

MX1 

MX2 

MX1 

85 PRO 

MX1 

JUNIOR 85 CC 

YOUNG 125 CC 

JUNIOR 85 CC 

YOUNG 125 CC 

JUNIOR 85 CC 

YOUNG 125 CC 

MX1 

JUNIOR 85 CC 

Giri 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Tempo Totale 

1:14.757 
1:19.308 
1:24.889 
1:25.434 
1:32.076 
1:52.328 
1:55.551 
1:56.112 
1:56.453 
1:57.080 
1:57.771 
1:58.490 
1:58.967 
1:59.048 
1:59.136 
1:59.654 
2:00.846 
2:01.020 
2:01.033 
2:01.696 
2:01.847 
2:02.006 
2:02.344 
2:02.721 
2:03.152 
2:03.310 
2:03.784 
2:05.283 
2:05.369 
2:05.615 
2:05.769 
2:06.273 
2:07.432 
2:08.153 
2:09.190 
2:10.360 
2:10.730 
2:11.713 
2:12.063 
2:12.317 
2:13.033 
2:13.047 
2:14.043 
2:14.453 
2:16.983 
2:18.978 
2:20.470 
2:20.572 

Diff 

4.551 

10.132 

10.677 

17.319 

37.571 

40.794 

41.355 

41.696 

42.323 

43.014 

43.733 

44.210 

44.291 

44.379 

44.897 

46.089 

46.263 

46.276 

46.939 

47.090 

47.249 

47.587 

47.964 

48.395 

48.553 

49.027 

50.526 

50.612 

50.858 

51.012 

51.516 

52.675 

53.396 

54.433 

55.603 

55.973 

56.956 

57.306 

57.560 

58.276 

58.290 

59.286 

59.696 

1:02.226 

1:04.221 

1:05.713 

1:05.815 

Marca 

KTM2T 

KTM2T 

--- MOTO - 

KTM2T 

HUSKY2T 

KTM2T 

HUSKY2T 

KTM4T 

KTM2T 

KTM2T 

HONDA4T 

Fantic 

KTM2T 

HONDA4T 

KTM2T 

HUSKY2T 

BETA2T 

GASGAS2T 

BETA2T 

KTM4T 

KTM2T 

SHERCO4T 

KTM4T 

KTM2T 

KTM4T 

SHERCO4T 

KTM2T 

BETA2T 

HONDA4T 

BETA2T 

KTM2T 

KTM2T 

KTM2T 

HONDA2T 

KTM2T 

KTM2T 

KTM2T 

KTM2T 

KTM2T 

KTM4T 

KAWASAKI2T 

KTM2T 

KTM2T 

KTM2T 

KTM2T 

KTM2T 

HONDA4T 

KTM2T 

 

Ordinato in base ai giri

Margine della Vittoria 

4.551 

Velocità  Media 

144,468 

Miglior tempo sul giro 

1:14.757 

Velocità Migliore 

144,468 

Giro Migliore di 

229 - ZEFFIRO ELIA 
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Pos 

49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

Non Classificato 
DNS 

Num. 

220 

205 

145 

210 

221 

211 

218 

219 

216 

217 

222 

214 

223 

208 

207 

213 

215 

183 

Nome 

SERILLI SAMUEL 
GUERRA ANDREA 
D'ERRICO ALFONSO 
GUERRA MATTEO 
PERSICHILLI VALENTINA 
ABBONIZIO MATTIA TOMMASO 
PITARDI GIOVANNI PIO 
CASELLI MATTIA ELIA 
BUX VINCENZO 
VOLGARINO CARLO 
MANIERI MARINA 
TADDEO LORENZO 
D'AMBROSIO MARTINA 
ARNALDO DI PASQUALE 
ANTENUCCI ANTONIO 
BASVILLE ASIA 
FUSCHI ANDREA 

SCOCCHIA ANDREA 

Motoclub/Team 

MUD AND PASSION OFFROAD 

AUDACE ABRUZZO M.F. ASD 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

AUDACE ABRUZZO M.F. ASD 

FX2 ASD 

ANXA RACING TEAM ASD 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

MUD AND PASSION OFFROAD 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

AUDACE ABRUZZO M.F. ASD 

MOTOCLUB MP RACING 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

GIORNALIERA 

SAN PAOLO OFF ROAD ASD 

ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 

AUDACE ABRUZZO M.F. ASD 

GRAK RACING TEAM ASD 

Classe 
MINI 65 CC 

JUNIOR 85 CC 

MX1 

MINI 65 CC 

LADY - MX 

MINI 65 CC 

MINI 65 CC 

MINI 65 CC 

MINI 65 CC 

MINI 65 CC 

LADY - MX 

MINI 65 CC 

LADY - MX 

JUNIOR 85 CC 

JUNIOR 85 CC 

MINI 65 CC 

MINI 65 CC 

YOUNG 125 CC 

Giri 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Tempo Totale 

2:21.989 
2:22.954 
2:24.702 
2:25.636 
2:30.055 
2:30.735 
2:33.046 
2:34.786 
2:37.510 
2:42.529 
2:45.556 
2:46.355 
2:46.574 
2:46.762 
2:47.515 
2:54.388 
3:03.926 

Diff 

1:07.232 

1:08.197 

1:09.945 

1:10.879 

1:15.298 

1:15.978 

1:18.289 

1:20.029 

1:22.753 

1:27.772 

1:30.799 

1:31.598 

1:31.817 

1:32.005 

1:32.758 

1:39.631 

1:49.169 

DNS 

Marca 

KTM2T 

HUSKY2T 

BETA4T 

KTM2T 

HUSABERG4T 

KTM2T 

--- MOTO - 

KTM2T 

KTM2T 

KTM2T 

HONDA2T 

KTM2T 

HUSKY2T 

KTM2T 

KTM2T 

KTM2T 

KTM2T 

HUSKY2T 

 

Ordinato in base ai giri

Margine della Vittoria 

4.551 

Velocità  Media 

144,468 

Miglior tempo sul giro 

1:14.757 

Velocità Migliore 

144,468 

Giro Migliore di 

229 - ZEFFIRO ELIA 
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